COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING COMMISSION

FORM DCO DERIVATIVES CLEARING ORGANIZATION APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

COVER SHEET

Nodal Clear, LLC			
Exact name of Applicant as specified in charter			
19	1921 Gallows Road, 3rd Floor, Tysons Corner, Virginia 22182		
	A	Address of principal executive offices	
If this is an APPLICATION for registration, complete in full and check here.			
	☐ If this is an AMENDMENT to an application, list below all items that are being amended and check here.		
X	If this is an APPLICATION FOR	AN AMENDMENT to an existing registration, list below all items to be	
	amended and check here.		
At t	t the time of its 2014 DCO application, Nodal Clea	ar, LLC ("Nodal Clear") sought to clear financially settled electric power and natural gas futures	
exe	ecuted on or through its affiliated designated cor	ntract market, Nodal Exchange, LLC ("Nodal Exchange"). Therefore, the existing order states	
"Nodal Clear is permitted to clear, in its capacity as a DCO, financially settled futures and options on futures." Nodal Clear now wishes to also clear			
phy	nysically settled options on futures and seeks to a	mend its existing order accordingly.	
GE	ENERAL INFORMATION		
1.	Name under which business is or w	Name under which business is or will be conducted, if different than name specified above (include acronyms,	
	if any):		
Sa	ame as specified above		
2. If name of derivatives clearing organization is being amended, state previous derivatives clearing		anization is being amended, state previous derivatives clearing organization	
	name:		
N/A	/A		
3.	Additional contact information:		
www.NodalClear.com		703-962-9800	
	Website URL	Main Phone Number	
4.	List of principal office(s) and address(es) where derivatives clearing organization activities are/will be conducted:		
	Office	Address	
	Principal Office	1921 Gallows Road, 3rd Floor, Tysons Comer, Virginia 22182	